OP \$65.00 85609346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beck Tek, LLC		01/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSM Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5250 Frye Road	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85609346	TEKMAT
Serial Number:	85609324	TM TEKMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8325327386

Email: info@dmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'AMBROSIO & MENON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12808 West Airport Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 329

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment - Beck Tek-GSM Holdings#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - Beck Tek-GSM Holdings#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment - Beck Tek-GSM Holdings#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0008

Schedule 4.12-1

Form of Assignment of Patents And Trademarks

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Beck Tek, LLC**, a Utah limited liability company ("**Seller**"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to **GSM Holdings, Inc.**, a Texas corporation, 5250 Frye Rd., Irving, Texas 75061 ("**Buyer**"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 15, 2020, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1 and 2**, respectively, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks upon request by Buyer.

[Signature page follows]

- 27 -

4848-4650-1296

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks to be executed on this 15 day of January, 2020.

SELLER:

Beck Tek, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF & ATLAKE)

On the 5th day of 1111 My. 2020, before me personally appeared Daniel Beck, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as a Member and owner of Beck Tek, LLC, and individually, and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of such entity, and himself, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: KMM HIKOAAH

My Commission Expires: 110.20

KAMI HILLENDAHL Notary Public . State of Utah Commission # 691878 My Commission Expired Newsman 10, 2020

4848-4650-1296

- 28 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0010

Schedule 4.12

Intellectual Property Assets

Any and all marks, slogans, trademarks, and copyrights owned or licensed by the Company, whether registered or unregistered, including but not limited to the following:

TekMat	TM - Registered	Word Mark - Serial: 85609346
TekMat	TM - Registered	Design Mark - Serial: 85609324
AR-15 Mat - A2 Style	Copyright - Registered	Serial: VA0001926606
AR-15 Mat - M4 Style	Copyright - Registered	Serial: VA0001926608
Gock Mat	Copyright - Registered	Serial: VA0001937598

- 26 -

4848-4650-1296

RECORDED: 03/23/2020